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(b ) if so, the details thereof; and
, (e) whether the stolen material has teen traced?

The Deputy Minister o f Defence JSInt Raghuramaiah): (a) Yes, Sir.f
1 <b) (i) Bombs Pistols—2091 Nos. in
March 1957.
1 (ii) Safety Clips—16,168 Nos. in
bctober 1957.
I (iii) Safety Wires—3,582 Nos. in October 1957.

(iv ) Tool Box—1 in October 1957.
(c) The quantities so far recovered

are as follows:—
(i) Bombs Pistols—106 Nos.

(ii) Safety Clips—5402 Nos.
<iii) Safety Wires—3582 Nos.
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Committee on D tai Control and

Cwtem Laboratories
*1199. Shri Shree Narayan Das:

WiU the Minister of Finance be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1067 on the 4th December, 1957 and state:

(a) whether the recommendations made by the Expert Committee on Drug Control and Custom Laboratories have been finally considered by Government; and

(b) if so, the decision taken thereon?

The Deputy Minister of Finance (Shri B. R. Bhagat): (a) and (b). The report is still under consideration.

Archaeological Survey in Bombay
*1207. Shri T-mgarkar: W ill the

Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to conduct a survey of places of archaeological and historical importance in Bombay during Second Five Year
Plan period; and

(b) if so, when the survey will commence?

The Minister of State In the Ministry Education and Scientific Research
(Dr. K. L. Shrimall): (a) and (b ).
A survey of places of archaeological and historical importance in the State at Bombay is already in progress.

Allahabad Municipal Museum
•1*12. Shri Vajpayee: WiU the

Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleased to state:

<a) whether it is a fact that the Curator of the Allahabad

